Name Rank
Pandemic Legacy
Gloomhaven
Ark Nova
Twilight Imperium: Fourth Edition
Terraforming Mars
War of the Ring: Second Edition
Spirit Island
Gaia Project
The Castles of Burgundy
Scythe
Eclipse
Frosthaven
Arkham Horror
Lost Ruins of Amak
Terra Mystica
Root
Orléans
Mage knight
Barrage
Cascadia
On Mars
Sleeping Gods
Oathsworn: Into the Deepwood
Mansions of Madness: Second Editic
Maracaibo
Star Wars: Imperial Assault
Age of Innovation
Dominant Species
The Voyages of Marco Polo
Robinson Crusoe: Adventures on the

BGG
Avg Rate /10

Complexity /5
283
3.91
3.77
4.33
3.26
4.22
4.07
4.40
298
345
3.65
4.38
3.55
292
3.97
3.81
3.03
437
4.1
1.85
467
3.24
3.67
269
3.92
3.30
4.26
4.04
3.18
3.82

Geographic Ph
Spatial Unit Maps Scale
Network/Relational  Realistic World
Hexagons Faci and plot
Hexagons and plot
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic ~ Galaxy
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic World
Zones Realistic Continent
Zones Realistic Country/Region
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic ~ Galaxy
Hexagons i ic  Country/Region
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic Continent
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic  Galaxy
Hexagons i i Facili and plot
Continent
Country/Regi
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic Country/Region
i ic  Country/Region
Country/Region
Hexagons C gi
Country/Region
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic Country/Region
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic ~ World
Network/Relational  Realistic Country/Region
Hexagons i C gi
Zones Realistic Facility/Building/Land plot
Network/Relational  Realistic Continent
Zones Realistic Facility/Building/Land plot
Hexagons i Country/Region
Hexagons Simplification/Schematic Continent
i i Continent
Hexagons Country/Region

ical Dimensions
Economy & Social Dimension
No

Natural resources

No
No

Climate

Environmental Exploration Territory Building Travel
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Year

2015
2017
2021
2017
2016
2011
2017
2017
2011
2016
2020
2022
2016
2020
2012
2018
2014
2011
2019
2021
2020
2021
2022
2016
2019
2014
2023
2010
2015
2012

Type
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Card
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board

Real world?

Earth based? Num players?

yes
no
yes
no

24
14
15
36
15
24
14
14
24
15
26
14
12
14
25
24
25
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
25
15
26
24
14

Play Style
multi
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi
multi
multi
multi
multi
multi
multi
multi
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi
multi
multi
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi/singleplayer
multi
multi/singleplayer
multi
multi
multi/singleplayer

Style
Cooperative
Cooperative
Competitive
Cooperative
Competitive
Competitive
Cooperative
Cooperative
Cooperative
Competitive
Competitive
Cooperative
Cooperative
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Cooperative
Collaborative
Collaborative
Cooperative
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Cooperative



