Name	BGG			Geographic Phisical Dimensions						Category										
	Rank	Avg Rate /10	Complexity /5	Spatial Unit	Maps	Scale	Economy & Social Dimension	Natural resources	Climate	Environmental E	xploration	Territory Building	Travel	Year	Type	Real world?	Earth based?	Num players?	Play Style	Style
Pandemic Legacy		2 8.5	2.83	Network/Relational	Realistic	World	No	No	yes				~	2015	Board	yes	yes	2-4 m	ulti	Cooperative
Gloomhaven		3 8.6	3.91	1 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Facility/Building/Land plot	No	No	no		<b>✓</b>		~	2017	Board	no	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative
Ark Nova		4 8.5	3.77	7 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Facility/Building/Land plot	No	No	no	$\checkmark$		~		2021	Board	yes	yes	1-5 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Twilight Imperium: Fourth Edition		5 8.6	4.33	3 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Galaxy	Yes	Yes	no		$\checkmark$			2017	Board	no	no	3-6 m	ulti	Cooperative
Terraforming Mars		7 8.4	3.26	6 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	World	Yes	Yes	yes	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$		2016	Board	yes	no	1-5 m	ulti	Competitive
War of the Ring: Second Edition		8 8.5	4.22	2 Zones	Realistic	Continent	No	No	no			~		2011	Board	no	yes	2-4 m	ulti	Competitive
Spirit Island	1	1 8.3	4.07	7 Zones	Realistic	Country/Region	No	Yes	no	✓		~		2017	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti	Cooperative
Gaia Project	1:	2 8.4	4.40	Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Galaxy	Yes	Yes	no			~		2017	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti	Cooperative
The Castles of Burgundy	1	5 8.1	2.98	B Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	Yes	no			~		2011	Board	yes	yes	2-4 m	ulti	Cooperative
Scythe	1	7 8.1	3.45	Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Continent	Yes	Yes	no			~		2016	Board	yes	yes	1-5 m	ulti	Competitive
Eclipse	1	8 8.4	3.65	Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Galaxy	Yes	Yes	no		$\checkmark$	~	$\checkmark$	2020	Board	no	no	2-6 m	ulti	Competitive
Frosthaven	2	6 8.8	4.38	B Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Facility/Building/Land plot	No	No	yes		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	2022	Board	no	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative
Arkham Horror	2	8 8.1	3.55	Abstracted	Simplification/Schematic	Continent	No	No	no		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	2016	Card	no	no	1-2 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative
Lost Ruins of Amak	2	9 8.1	2.92	Network/Relational	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	No	No	no		$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	2020	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Terra Mystica	3	0 8.1	3.97	7 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	No	Yes	no			~		2012	Board	yes	no	2-5 m	ulti	Competitive
Root	3	1 8.1	3.81	Network/Relational	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	No	no			✓		2018	Board	yes	yes	2-4 m	ulti	Competitive
Orléans	3	4 8.1	3.03	Network/Relational	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	No	no				$\checkmark$	2014	Board	yes	yes	2-5 m	ulti	Competitive
Mage knight	3	5 8.1	4.37	7 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	No	No	no		$\checkmark$	~	$\checkmark$	2011	Board	no	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Barrage	3	6 8.2	4.11	Network/Relational	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	Yes	no	$\checkmark$		✓		2019	Board	no	yes	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Cascadia	4	8 7.9	1.85	5 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	No	No	no	$\checkmark$		✓		2021	Board	yes	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
On Mars	5	3 8.2	4.67	7 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	World	Yes	Yes	yes		$\checkmark$	~		2020	Board	yes	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative
Sleeping Gods	5	6 8.2	3.24	Network/Relational	Realistic	Country/Region	No	Yes	no		$\checkmark$			2021	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Collaborative
Oathsworn: Into the Deepwood	5	9 8.9	3.67	7 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	No	No	no		$\checkmark$			2022	Board	no	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Collaborative
Mansions of Madness: Second Editio	6	2 7.9	2.69	Zones	Realistic	Facility/Building/Land plot	No	No	no		$\checkmark$			2016	Board	no	no	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative
Maracaibo	6	7 8.0	3.92	Network/Relational	Realistic	Continent	Yes	Yes	no		$\checkmark$			2019	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Star Wars: Imperial Assault	7	3 8.0	3.30	Zones	Realistic	Facility/Building/Land plot	No	No	no		$\checkmark$			2014	Board	no	no	2-5 m	ulti	Competitive
Age of Innovation	7	9 8.6	4.26	6 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	Yes	no			~		2023	Board	yes	no	1-5 m	ulti/singleplayer	Competitive
Dominant Species	9	3 7.8	4.04	1 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Continent	No	Yes	yes	$\checkmark$	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	2010	Board	no	yes	2-6 m	ulti	Competitive
The Voyages of Marco Polo	9	5 7.8	3.18	Network/Relational	Simplification/Schematic	Continent	No	No	no				$\checkmark$	2015	Board	yes	yes	2-4 m	ulti	Competitive
Robinson Crusoe: Adventures on the	9	7 7.7	3.82	2 Hexagons	Simplification/Schematic	Country/Region	Yes	Yes	yes	П	$\checkmark$	~	П	2012	Board	yes	yes	1-4 m	ulti/singleplayer	Cooperative